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NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
SPRING 2019 TO SPRING 2020 COMPARISON

Spring 
2019

Spring 
2020

Actual 
Change

% Change 
from 2019

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 74,848 75,794 946 1.26%
Upper Division Undergraduate 18,336 18,996 660 3.60%
Graduate 1 4,105 4,775 670 16.32%
Graduate 2 2,155 2,297 142 6.59%
Total 99,444 101,862 2,418 2.43%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 9,550 8,832 -718 -7.52%
Upper Division Undergraduate 14,535 14,448 -87 -0.60%
Graduate 1 5,244 4,776 -468 -8.92%
Graduate 2 0 0 0 0.00%
Total 29,329 28,056 -1,273 -4.34%

DENTISTRY
Lower Division Undergraduate 0 270 270 NA
Graduate 1 106 78 -28 -26.42%
Total 106 348 242 228.30%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,793 2,800 7 0.25%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,806 5,111 305 6.35%
Graduate 1 4,572 3,970 -602 -13.17%
Graduate 2 396 304 -92 -23.23%
Total 12,567 12,185 -382 -3.04%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,736 2,681 -55 -2.01%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,137 4,170 33 0.80%
Graduate 1 3,127 2,860 -267 -8.54%
Graduate 2 521 548 27 5.18%
Total 10,521 10,259 -262 -2.49%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,456 1,494 38 2.61%
Upper Division Undergraduate 6,456 6,423 -33 -0.51%
Graduate 1 10,544 10,683 139 1.32%
Graduate 2 3,113 3,275 162 5.20%
Total 21,569 21,875 306 1.42%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 220 157 -63 -28.64%
Upper Division Undergraduate 814 1,107 293 36.00%
Graduate 1 39  192 153  392.31%
Graduate 2 2,659 2,795 136 5.11%
Total 3,732 4,251 519 13.91%

NURSING
Lower Division Undergraduate 0 0 0 0.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 8,543 8,482 -61 -0.71%
Graduate 1 9,555 10,835 1,280 13.40%
Graduate 2 2,071 2,793 722 34.86%
Total 20,169 22,110 1,941 9.62%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2019 to Spring 2020 Comparison

NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
SPRING 2019 TO SPRING 2020 COMPARISON

NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis
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UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2019 to Spring 2020 Comparison

OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)
Upper Division Undergraduate 0 0 0 0.00%
Graduate 1 12 35 23 191.67%
Graduate 2 155 107 -48 -30.97%
Total 167 142 -25 -14.97%

PUBLIC HEALTH
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,503 1,640 137 9.12%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,353 1,260 -93 -6.87%
Graduate 1 3,389 3,609 220 6.49%
Graduate 2 359 383 24 6.69%
Total 6,604 6,892 288 4.36%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED
Lower Division Undergraduate 776 1,004 228 29.38%
Upper Division Undergraduate 657 486 -171 -26.03%
Total 1,433 1,490 57 3.98%

HONORS COLLEGE*
Lower Division Undergraduate 518 699 181 34.94%
Upper Division Undergraduate 881 820 -61 -6.92%
Total 1,399 1,519 120 8.58%

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Upper Division Undergraduate 29 56 27 93.10%
Graduate 1 146 520 374 256.16%
Graduate 2 813 656 -157 -19.31%
Total 988 1,232 244 24.70%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 94,400 95,371 971 1.03%
Upper Division Undergraduate 60,547 61,359 812 1.34%
Graduate 1 40,839 42,333 1,494 3.66%
Graduate 2 12,242 13,158 916 7.48%

GRAND TOTAL 208,028 212,221 4,193 2.02%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

* Honors College credit hours do not include honors courses taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.


